PRM PTO-1594



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 04917.0066

101188585

io une	Honorable	Commiss	ioner or	Patents and	ı ııauçıı	IQINƏ.
Please	record the	attached	original	documents	or copy	thereof.

ATTN BOX ASSIGNMENTS

riease record the attached original documents of copy thereof.			ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENTS						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	Kazuhiko	TANAKA			Manager Loud Property afficials				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
					Name:	NIPPON	FURAI HO	DIILE KK	10,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			Internal Address:						
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: 3-8-8, Marunouchi, Naka-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, 460-0002, Japan						
					City:				
8	A	ssignment		Merger	State:			Zip Code:	
G		ecurity greement		Change of Name					
					Shake Verification (States and				
	0	ther							
				Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?					
Execution	on Date:	October 7, 19	999		□ Yes ⊠ No				
4.	Application application	on number(s) o in: <u>October 7, 1</u>	r patent number 1999	(s): If this document is be	eing filed toge	ether with a	new appl	ication, the ex	ecution date of the
A.	Patent Application Number(s):			B. Patent Number(s):					
00	142	232(<u>´</u>	Additional numbers attac	l hed? □ Yes	⊠ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1				
Name:	Mr. Ernest F. Chapman			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ⊠					
Internal	Address:	FINNEGAN, & DUNNER,		FARABOW, GARRETT	Enclosed (Please cha	rge deficie	ency to deposi	t account)
					Authorized	to be char	ged to dep	osit account	
	ddress:	1300 I Street							
10/88/19	99 DOUTLER	va 9000016 , 094	22326		8. D	eposit acco	ount numbe	er: <u>06-0916</u>	
0€ ¹ ₹€:58	1 _	OC .	40.00 UP Zip: 2	0005-3315					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
		Ernest F. Ch	napman	Trul of	The state of the s	·	Oc	tober 21, 199	9
	Reg. No. 25,961 Signatu				type Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2									

PATENT REEL: 010338 FRAME: 0499

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled: FLYWHEEL POWER SOURCE DEVICE

for which I/WE executed an application	for United States Letters	Patent concurrently
herewith or ono	r filed an application for	United States Letters
Patent on,	19 (Serial No); and
WHEREAS, NIPPON FURAI HOIILE K	<	
a corporation of <u>Japan</u>		,whose post office
address is 3-8-8, Marunouchi, Nal	sa ku Nagora shi Aishi /	, whose post office
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee),		
interest in and to this invention, the		
invention and the Letters Patent to be	issued upon this applicati	on;
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, which from assignee is hereby acknowled transferred, and set over, and do hereb assignee, its lawful successors and ass and to this invention and this applicat and all Letters Patent of the United St thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and of the United States to issue all Lette cessors and assigns, in accordance with AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant consideration, communicate with assigne	ged, I/WE, as assignor(s), y sell, assign, transfer, igns, my/our entire right, ion, and all divisions, an ates which may be granted request the Commissioner ors Patent for this inventithe terms of this Assignm and agree that I/We will,	have sold, assigned, and set over unto the title, and interest in d continuations thereof, thereon, and all reissues f Patents and Trademarks on to assignee, its sucent;
me/us respecting this invention and tes when called upon to do so, execute and desirable to perfect the title to this assigns, execute all divisional, contin oaths and generally do everything possi obtain and enforce proper patent protec being understood that any expense incid by the assignee, its successors and ass	deliver all papers that mainvention in said assignee uation, and reissue applic ble to aid assignee, its stion for this invention in ent to the execution of su	y be necessary or , its successors and ations, make all rightful uccessors and assigns, to the United States, it
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and re	quest the attorneys I/we h	ave empowered in the
Declaration and Power of Attorney in th	is application, to insert	here in parentheses
(Application No, filed		
application number of said application	when known.	J
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have he	reunto set our hand(s).	
1. Full Name of Sole or First Assignor		: Date
<u>Kazuhiko Tanaka</u>	: Kanuhilo Janaka	
Address	- Harris V Carre Rose	: Citizenship
1756-62 Oomori, Kani-shi, Gifu	. 509-0238 Japan	. Japan
	: Assignor's Signature	: Date
Address	<u>:</u>	
		: Citizenship
3. Full Name of Third Assignor	: Assignor's Signature	: Date
Address		: Citizenship

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 010338 FRAME: 0500

RECORDED: 10/20/1999